

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2057 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5567 OF 2014**  
(Applications for bail)

SANJAY ...Petitioner  
STATE OF HARYANA ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 1090 of 2014) was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 27.01.2014 when His lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The prayer for exemption from surrendering is rejected. However, the petitioner is granted one week time to surrender and file proof thereof.**

**List before the appropriate bench.."**

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 25.02.2014 filed the proof of surrender (copy enclosed) but the same is barred by time by 23 days and the counsel has not filed application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 25.02.2014 also filed application for bail and the same has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 5567/2014. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR