

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 574/2014

SANJAY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Chandna, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv..AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On account of some personal difficulty, a week's adjournment is sought on behalf of the arguing counsel for the State of Haryana.

List next week.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER