

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 574/2014

SANJAY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2024 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Sangwan, Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON a mentioning being made by counsel for appellant  
the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter, on 07.02.2024, was postponed to next week.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks direction to  
provide soft copy of the record of the trial Court.

Registry to do the needful.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER